
OFFICER: OFFICE NUMBER: EMAIL ADDRESS:

Ramirez, Veronica (504) 589-3208 veronica_ramirez@laep.uscourts.gov

Barron-Harrell, Brenda (504) 589-3209 brenda_barron@laep.uscourts.gov

Branch, Jason (504) 589-3271 jason_branch@laep.uscourts.gov 

Brasset, Marilyn (504) 589-3226 marilyn_brasset@laep.uscourts.gov

Burney, Vanessa (504) 589-3234 vanessa_burney@laep.uscourts.gov

Cassine, Deborah (504) 589-3227 deborah_brown@laep.uscourts.gov

Colbert, Leighton (504) 589-3240 leighton_colbert@laep.uscourts.gov

Coleman, Tracy (504) 589-3212 tracy_coleman@laep.uscourts.gov

Contreras, Iris (504) 589-3266 iris_contreras@laep.uscourts.gov

Curtis, Dwayne (504) 589-3220 dwayne_curtis@laep.uscourts.gov

Dixon, Kenny (504) 589-3232 kenny_dixon@laep.uscourts.gov

Fairley, Tiresha (504) 589-3211 tiresha_fairley@laep.uscourts.gov

Fisher, Monique (504) 589-3258 monique_fisher@laep.uscourts.gov

Hall, Michael (504) 589-3248 michael_hall@laep.uscourts.gov

Hollinrake, Catherine (504) 589-3224 catherine_hollinrake@laep.uscourts.gov 

Jackson, Tamika (504) 589-3269 tamika_jackson@laep.uscourts.gov

Lapointe, Amy (504) 589-3274 amy_lapointe@laep.uscourts.gov

Manuel, Cornell (504) 589-3218 cornell_manuel@laep.uscourts.gov

Morgan, Shalita (504) 589-3270 shalita_morgan@laep.uscourts.gov 

Naquin, Daryl (504) 589-3257 daryl_naquin@laep.uscourts.gov

Pichon, Veronica (504) 589-3287 veronica_joseph@laep.uscourts.gov

Robert, Cheryl (504) 589-3217 cheryl_robert@laep.uscourts.gov

Robinson, Danielle (504) 589-3267 danielle_robinson@laep.uscourts.gov

Saunders, Thais (504) 589-3229 thais_saunders@laep.uscourts.gov

Singleton, Kelli (504) 589-3222 kelli_singleton@laep.uscourts.gov

Smith, Meghan (504) 589-3223 meghan_smith@laep.uscourts.gov 

Vance, Nicholas (504) 589-3259 nicholas_vance@laep.uscourts.gov 

Walton, Kenya (504) 589-3215 kenya_walton@laep.uscourts.gov

White, Reginald (504) 589-3249 reginald_white@laep.uscourts.gov

Williams, Renee (504) 589-3268 renee_williams@laep.uscourts.gov

U.S. Probation Office

500 Poydras Street, Room B505

New Orleans, Louisiana 70130

Main Phone Number: 504 589 3200


